UNOFFICIAL COP

When Recorded Mail To: Chase Home Finance LLC C/O NTC 2100 Alt. 19 North Palm Harbor, FL 34683

Doc#: 1031615016 Fee: \$38.00 Eugene "Gene" Moore RHSP Fee:\$10.00 Cook County Recorder of Deeds Date: 11/12/2010 08:48 AM Pg: 1 of 2

Loan #: 1610094558

SATISFACTION OF MORTGAGE

The undersigned certifies that it is the present owner of a mortgage made by JENNIFER U BAKER AND THOMAS G BAKER to JPMORGAN CHASE BANI, N.A. bearing the date 02/23/2007 and recorded in the office of the Recorder or Registrar of Titles of COOK County, in the State of Line is in Book, Page, as Document Number 0707211023.

The above described mortgage is, with the note accompanying it, fully paid, satisfied, and discharged. The recorder of said county is authorized to enter this satisfaction/discharge it record. To the property therein described as situated in the County of COOK, State of Illinois as follows, to wit:

SEE ATTACHED EXHIBIT A

Known as: 30 W OAK ST APT 14B, CHICAGO, I. 6)610 PIN#: 17-04-424-009-0000 AND 17-04-424-010-0000

Dated: 10/13/2010

CHASE HOME FINANÇE, LLC

By: BRYAN BLY, V

STATE OF FLORIDA

County C/ The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me on 10/13/2010 by BRYAN P. Y, the VICE PRESIDENT of CHASE

HOME FINANCE, LLC, on behalf of said corporation.

CRYSTAL MOORE

Notary Public/Commission expires: 09/23/2013

CRYSTAL MOORE Notary Public, State of Florida Commission # DD 927242 Expires September 23, 2013 Bonded Through National Notary Assn.

Prepared by: Jessica Fretwell/NTC, 2100 Alt. 19 North, Palm Harbor, FL 34683 (800)346-9152 FOR THE PROTECTION OF THE OWNER THIS RELEASE SHOULD BE FILED WITH THE RECORDER OR REGISTRAR OF TITLES IN WHOSE OFFICE THE MORTGAGE OR DEED OF TRUST WAS FILED.

CHAS6 12682585 _6 PRIME CJ2756838

form1/RCNIL1

1031615016 Page: 2 of 2

UNOFFICIAL COPY

Exhibit A

Loan #: 1610094558

Parcel 1:

Unit 14B, together with the exclusive right to use Parking Space P-56 and Storage Space S-03, limited common elements, in the 30 W. Ork Condominium as delineated and defined on the plat of survey of that part of the following described parcels of real exacts:

The South 90.0 feet of Lots 1 and 2, 11km as a tract, in the Subdivision of Block 16 in Bushnell's Addition to Chicago in the East Half of the Southeast Quester of Section 4, Township 39 North, Range 14, East of the Third Principal Meridian,

And also,

That part of Lots 1 and 2 (except the South 90.00 10% thereof), taken as a tract, lying below a horizontal plane of 14.01 feet Chicago City Datum, in the Subdivision of Block 16 in Bushnell's Addition to Chicago in the East Half of the Southeast Quarter of Section 4, Township 39 North, Range 14, East of the Third Principal Meridian, all in Cook County, Illinois.

Which survey is attached as Exhibit C to the Declaration of Contemporario and incompleted October 18, 2006 as document number 0629110006, as amended from time to time, together with its vactivided percentage interest in the common elements.

Parcel 2:

Non-exclusive easements for the benefit of Parcel 1 as created by Easement Agreement recorded October 18, 2006 as document number 0629110005, over the burdened land described therein, for ingress and agrees for persons, material and equipment to the extent necessary to permit the maintenance and repair of the land or erela referred to as the "Condo Garage." (Said burdened land commonly referred to in said Agreement as the "Town to me Parcel" and "Townhome Improvements.")

The mortgagor also bereby grants to the mortgagee, its successors and assigns, as right and easements appeared to the subject unit described herein, the rights and easements for the benefit of said unit set forth in the declaration of condominium.

This mortgage is subject to all rights, easements and covenants, provisions, and reservation contained in said declaration he same as though the provisions of said declaration were recited and stipulated at length herein.

PIN: 17-04-424-009; 17-04-424-010